Amounts payable to government and agencies  103,102 — —  103,102

Borrowings

Finance lease liabilities – motor vehicle 6.58% 851  851 — —

Finance lease liabilities – Southern Cross Station
Transport Interchange Facility

8.65%  375,340  375,340 — —

819,929 376,191 — 443,738

Public Transport Victoria Annual Report 2012 – 13

82   Financial statements

Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future
expectations and economic forecasts, PTV
believes that interest rate movements, a parallel
shift of +2.0 per cent and –2.0 per cent in market
interest rates from year-end rates, will not have
a material impact on its financial position. PTV’s
management cannot be expected to predict
movement in market rates and prices; sensitivity
analysis shown is for illustrative purposes only.

The following table discloses the impact on
PTV’s net result and equity for each category
of financial instrument held by PTV at year-end
as presented to key management personnel,
if the above movements were to occur.

Interest rate

–200 basis points +200 basis points

Carrying
amount

$’000
Net result

$’000
Equity
$’000

Net result
$’000

Equity
$’000

2013

Contractual
financial assets

Cash and deposits(i) 45,822 (916) (916) 916 916

Total impact — (916) (916) 916 916

Parent 2012

Contractual
financial assets

Cash and deposits(i) 56,295 (1,126) (1,126) 1,126 1,126

Total impact — (1,126) (1,126) 1,126 1,126

Consolidated 2012

Contractual
financial assets

Cash and deposits(i) 56,295 (1,126) (1,126) 1,126 1,126

Total impact — (1,126) (1,126) 1,126 1,126

(i)	 Cash and deposits include deposits of $45,822 thousand (2012: $56,295 thousand) that is exposed to floating rate movements.
	 Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:
	 –	 2013: $45,822 thousand x –0.02 = –$916 thousand; and $45,822 thousand x 0.02 = $916 thousand
	 –	 2012: $56,295 thousand x –0.02 = –$1,126 thousand; and $56,295 thousand x 0.02 = $1,126 thousand

Public Transport Victoria Annual Report 2012 – 13

Financial statements   83

(e)	� Fair value of financial assets
and liabilities

PTV considers that the carrying amount of
financial assets and financial liabilities recorded